This includes dog and livestock fees

RURAL
wemerconen (CITY
E LivinG

Dogs 2023/2024
Registration Fee - Non Working Dog $120.00
Less

(a) Neutered or spayed -$40.00
(b) No dog complaints, impoundments or infringements within a two-year -$20.00
period

Registration fee inclusive of (a) and (b] $60.00
Licence fee (three or more dogs]) $150.00
Registration Fee — Working Dog $25.00
Plus

Dog complaints, impoundment or infringement within a two year period $20.00

All new registrations for pups and dogs under three months of age reduced proportionately by one-twelfth

[1/12) per month, according to the date registered.

Late Registration Fee

Non Working Dog 40%
Working Dog 40%
Pound charges

First impoundment - current registration $50.00
First impoundment - unregistered $80.00
Every subsequent impoundment $150.00
Euthanasia fees or veterinary costs Cost
Daily care fee - includes: food, shelter and exercise $15.00
Microchipping

Standard microchipping of dogs released from the pound $36.00
Non-standard microchipping procedures will be charged at cost Cost
Additional fee for impounding or releasing dogs at weekends, $50.00

public holidays or outside the Council’s office hours
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Continued

This includes dog and livestock fees

Livestock
Pound Charges

RURAL
wemerconen (CITY
E LivinG

2023/2024

Small stock including but not limited to sheep, goats and pigs

$50.00 ($15 per head thereafter to
a maximum of $245)

Large stock including but not limited to horse, cattle and deer

$110.00 ($20 per head thereafter
to a maximum of $590)

Daily care fee

Cost

After hours impounding Fee and/or releasing of stock

$80.00 per hour
(minimum charge 1 hour)

Animal management staff hourly rate for attending to wandering stock

not impounded

$80.00 per hour plus mileage

(minimum charge 1 hour)

Other Charges
Euthanasia fee (per animal) Cost
Advertising Cost Cost

Removal of dead stock/animals

$200.00 minimum charge or
actual cost

Cat trap hire - per week

$10.00
Plus bond of $50.00
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